KEFI Minerals (AIM: KEFI), an emerging gold miner with projects in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia and
the Federal Democratic Republic of Ethiopia, is pleased to announce, further to the announcement on
26 November 2014, that the resolutions proposed at the General Meeting held this morning (the
“Resolutions”) were duly passed.

The First Placing (£0.8 million) to certain existing shareholders at 1 pence per share completed on 2
December 2014.

As a result of the passing of the Resolutions to grant the Board authority to allot the Second Placing
Shares and Third Placing Shares for cash on a non pre-emptive basis, application has been made for
admission of the Second Placing Shares to trading on AIM and it is expected that 110,000,000 new
Ordinary Shares will be admitted to trading on AIM tomorrow, 16 December 2014.

The number of Placing Shares to be subscribed by each Director and their resulting shareholdings on
Second Admission are set out below:

Number of
existing

Ordinary
Shares

Percentage
of existing

issued
share

capital

Number of
Placing
Shares

Number of
Ordinary

Shares  on
Second

Admission

Percentage
of enlarged

share
capital on

Second
Admission

Harry Anagnostaras-
Adams 13,966,667

1.24% 20,000,000 33,966,667 2.75%
Ian Plimer 3,116,668 0.28% 1,250,000 4,366,668 0.35%
Jeffrey Rayner 4,783,333 0.43% 2,600,000 7,383,333 0.60%
John Leach 1,000,000 0.09% 1,250,000 2,250,000 0.18%

The Third Placing is conditional upon, amongst other things, Second Admission becoming effective, on
authorisation of Goldfields Resources Fund by the Central Bank of Ireland, on Perth Global Funds plc
having received cleared funds in an amount of not less than £5 million from investors into the Goldfields
Resources Fund, on there being no legal or regulatory provision applicable to the Goldfields Resources
Fund, to Perth Global Funds plc or to Perth Partners LLP which prohibits any of those parties
subscribing for the Third Placing Shares and the admission of the Third Placing Shares to trading on